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Important Information

For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:

Index

Functional Parts List 

Illustration and Parts

...................................................................................................

...................................................................................................

Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures.

AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model           Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)

Text Codes:

 Example
 M1 - Model#1     
 M2 - Model#2     
 M3 - Model#3  

Expanded Model Nomenclature:

Daikin Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper service. 
Review all service information before beginning repairs.

Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is 
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized technician 
and using authorized factory parts. 

Daikin Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without 
notice or without incurring obligations.
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Consumer Affairs Department
Daikin North America, LLC
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile

International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
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Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:

4009358 DC FAN MOTOR (M3, M4, M5)

4009930 DC FAN MOTOR (M1, M2)

131316J FUSE (M3, M4, M5)

131316J FUSE (M1, M2)

4009489 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)

4009491 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M3, 
M4, M5)

4009433 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M1, 
M2)

4000844 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (INFRARED 
SENSOR) (M3, M4, M5)

4000843 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PHOTO/ DISPLAY) 
(M3, M4, M5)

1840054 PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PHOTO/DISPLAY) 
(M1, M2)

1797578 STEPPING MOTOR (M3, M4, M5)

179743J STEPPING MOTOR (M1, M2)

1766334 THERMISTOR ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)

6015244 THERMISTOR ASSY. (M1, M2)

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - FTXS09LVJUAA

M2 - FTXS12LVJUAA

M3 - FTXS15LVJUAA

M4 - FTXS18LVJUAA

M5 - FTXS24LVJUAA
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FTXS(09/12)LVJU
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FTXS(09/12)LVJU
Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M1, M2)40094311
UNION JOINT/ LIQUID LINE (M1, M2)16733932
SEALING PLATE (M1, M2)40075943
PUTTY (M1)40075954
PUTTY (M2)40076345
UNION JOINT/ GAS LINE (M1, M2)096177J6
PUTTY (M1, M2)18416847
FLARE NUT (M1, M2)17235468
BLIND CAP/ FLARE NUT (M1, M2)NA9
FLARE NUT (M1, M2)119848J10
BLIND CAP/ FLARE NUT (M1, M2)NA11
SIDE PLATE ASSY. (LEFT) (M1, M2)400759312
WIRE SPRING (M1, M2)601523713
GROUNDING TIP (W/WASHER) (M1, M2)113783J14
FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR (M1, M2)380120J15
CROSS FLOW FAN ASSY. (M1, M2)400759616
HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M1, M2)051605J17
AIR FILTER (M1, M2)400759718
SWITCH BOX (M1, M2)400759819
WIRE CLAMP (M1, M2)081284720
SEALING MATERIAL (INTELLIGENT EYE) (M1, M2)184004721
PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PHOTO/DISPLAY) (M1, 
M2)

184005422

PYROELECTRIC PASSIVE INFRARED SENSOR 
(M1, M2)

184006123

DC FAN MOTOR (M1, M2)400993024
GROUNDING TERMINAL (M1, M2)121650J25
CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2)NA26
SHIELD PLATE (1) (M1, M2)400759927
SHIELD PLATE (2) (M1, M2)400760028
INDICATION LAMP COVER (M1, M2)400760129
PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M1, M2)400943330
FUSE (M1, M2)131316J31
THERMISTOR ASSY. (M1, M2)601524432
VARISTOR (M1, M2)113954J33
EARTH WIRE (M1, M2)184003034
TERMINAL BLOCK (M1, M2)190778635
PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)174888636
BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. (M1, M2)400763837
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (LOWER) (M1, M2)400763038
DRAIN HOSE ASSY. (M1, M2)400086739
HORIZONTAL VANE/ DISCH. GRILLE (M1, M2)400762040
ROD/ HORIZONTAL VANE (M1, M2)184092241
HORIZONTAL VANE/ DISCH. GRILLE (M1, M2)400762142
ROD/ HORIZONTAL VANE (M1, M2)184092243
TAPPING SCREW (M1, M2)170429J44
FAN BEARING ASSY. (M1, M2)400811645
VIBRATION ABSORBER/ FAN BEARING (M1, M2)156867J46
FAN GUARD ASSY. (M1, M2)400764047
THERMAL INSULATION (M1, M2)400760448
THERMAL INSULATION (REAR RIGHT) (M1, M2)400760549
THERMAL INSULATION (FRONT) (M1, M2)400760650
DRAIN PAN ASSY. (STABILIZER) (M1, M2)400760751
DRAIN PAN ASSY. (M1, M2)400760852
VERTICAL VANE/ AIR DISCHARGE (M1, M2)400760953
INTERLOCK ROD (3) (M1, M2)400761054
INTERLOCK ROD (4) (M1, M2)400761155
GROUNDING TERMINAL (M1, M2)121650J56
COVER (LINK ASSY.) (M1, M2)400761257
COVER (LINK) (M1, M2)400761358
INTERLOCK ROD (1) (M1, M2)400761459

Image 1:  
INTERLOCK ROD (2) (M1, M2)400761560
ROD (M1, M2)400761661
STEPPING MOTOR (M1, M2)179743J62
STEPPING MOTOR (M1, M2)400761763
WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR S/M) (M1, M2)400761864
AIR OUTLET ASSY. (M1, M2)400763965
CONNECTION BLIND CAP (M1, M2)186665266
SIDE PLATE (RIGHT) (M1, M2)400762267
FRONT GRILLE ASSY. (M1, M2)400762368
FRONT PANEL (M1, M2)400762469
CONTROL PANEL ASSY. (M1, M2)400762570
OPERATION SIGN COVER (M1, M2)NA71
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (3) (M1, M2)400088072
PIPING FIXTURE (M1, M2)400762673
SEALING PLATE (M1, M2)400762774
SERVICE LID ASSY. (M1, M2)400762875
PARTITION PLATE/ EVAPORATOR (M1, M2)400762976
OPERATION MANUAL (M1, M2)NA77
REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSY. (M1, M2)400889478
LID/ REMOTE CONTROLLER (M1, M2)176814579
HOLDER/ REMOTE CONTROLLER (M1, M2)400088980
BATTERY KIT (M1, M2)NA81
SCREW KIT (M1, M2)NA82
AIR FILTER ASSY. (M1, M2)NA83
DUST COLLECTING ELEMENT FRAME (M1, M2)159725984
PHOTOCATALYST FILTER ASSY. (M1, M2)184048985
MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M2)400763186

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - FTXS09LVJUAA

M2 - FTXS12LVJUAA

M3 - FTXS15LVJUAA

M4 - FTXS18LVJUAA

M5 - FTXS24LVJUAA
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FTXS(15/18/24)LVJU
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FTXS(15/18/24)LVJU
Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No: Description:

Image 1:  
HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)40094891
BLIND CAP/ FLARE NUT (M3, M4, M5)NA2
SEALING PLATE (H/E BENDING) (M3, M4, M5)40094393
WIRE SPRING (TOP) (M3, M4, M5)40094774
WIRE SPRING (FRONT) (M5)40094405
WIRE SPRING (REAR) (M5)40094416
PUTTY (M3, M4, M5)135892J7
SEALING MATERIAL (M3, M4, M5)40008328
COIL SPRING (M3, M4, M5)150679J9
UNION JOINT (M3, M4, M5)257580J10
UNION JOINT/ LIQUID LINE (M3, M4, M5)020226J11
FLARE NUT (M3, M4, M5)119849J12
BLIND CAP/ FLARE NUT (M3, M4, M5)NA13
SIDE PANEL (LEFT) ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400943814
FLARE NUT (M3, M4, M5)172354615
FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR (M3, M4, M5)380120J16
CROSS FLOW FAN ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400944217
HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M3, M4, M5)051605J18
SWITCH BOX (M3, M4, M5)400083619
PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M3, M4, M5)174888620
WIRE CLAMP (M3, M4, M5)081284721
GROUNDING TERMINAL (M3, M4, M5)121650J22
DC FAN MOTOR (M3, M4, M5)400935823
CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE (M3, M4, M5)NA24
SHIELD PLATE (1) (M3, M4, M5)400083725
SHIELD PLATE (2) (M3, M4, M5)400083826
INDICATION LAMP COVER (M3, M4, M5)400083927
PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL) (M3, M4, 
M5)

400949128

FUSE (M3, M4, M5)131316J29
THERMISTOR ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)176633430
VARISTOR (M3, M4, M5)113954J31
PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PHOTO/ DISPLAY) (M3, 
M4, M5)

400084332

PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (INFRARED SENSOR) 
(M3, M4, M5)

400084433

EARTH WIRE (TERMINAL) (M3, M4, M5)206579334
TERMINAL BLOCK (M3, M4, M5)190778635
BOTTOM FRAME ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400949436
PIPING FIXTURE (M3, M4, M5)400088537
SERVICE LID ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400088638
FRONT STABILIZER ASSY. (RIGHT)/ DRAIN PAN 
(M3, M4, M5)

400944539

DRAIN HOSE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400086740
HORIZONTAL VANE (UPPER)/ DISCH. GRILLE 
(M3, M4, M5)

400946241

FRONT STABILIZER (RIGHT) (M3, M4, M5)400944642
ROD/ HORIZONTAL VANE (M3, M4, M5)400086943
HORIZONTAL VANE (LOWER)/ DISCH. GRILLE 
(M3, M4, M5)

400946344

VERT. BLADE (AUTO)/ DISCH. GRILLE (M3, M4, 
M5)

400944745

ROD/ HORIZONTAL VANE (M3, M4, M5)400086946
FAN GUARD ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400949747
INTERLOCK ROD (M3, M4, M5)400944848
INTERLOCK ROD (M3, M4, M5)400944949
FRONT STABILIZER ASSY. (CENTER)/ DRAIN 
PAN (M3, M4, M5)

400945050

FRONT STABILIZER (CENTER) (M3, M4, M5)400945151
VERT. BLADE (AUTO)/ DISCH. GRILLE (M3, M4, 
M5)

400944752

INTERLOCK ROD (CENTER) (M3, M4, M5)400945253

Image 1:  
FRONT STABILIZER ASSY. (LEFT)/ DRAIN PAN 
(M3, M4, M5)

400945354

FRONT STABILIZER (LEFT) (M3, M4, M5)400945455
VERT. BLADE (AUTO)/ DISCH. GRILLE (M3, M4, 
M5)

400944756

INTERLOCK ROD (M3, M4, M5)400944857
INTERLOCK ROD (M3, M4, M5)400944958
COVER (LINK) ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400945559
COVER 1 (LINK) (M3, M4, M5)400945660
COVER 2 (LINK) (M3, M4, M5)400945761
INTERLOCK ROD (1) (M3, M4, M5)400945862
INTERLOCK ROD (2) (M3, M4, M5)400086063
ROD (S/M ROD) (M3, M4, M5)400086164
STEPPING MOTOR (M3, M4, M5)179757865
STEPPING MOTOR ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400086266
WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR S/M) (M3, M4, M5)400086367
TAPPING SCREW (M3, M4, M5)170429J68
AIR OUTLET SKIRT (RIGHT) (M3, M4, M5)400946169
GROUNDING TERMINAL (M3, M4, M5)121650J70
AIR OUTLET SKIRT (CENTER) (M3, M4, M5)400949571
AIR OUTLET SKIRT (LEFT) (M3, M4, M5)400949672
CONNECTION BLIND CAP (M3, M4, M5)186665273
SIDE PANEL (RIGHT) ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400947174
FAN BEARING ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400992975
MOUNTING PLATE/ FAN BEARING (M3, M4, M5)400087276
FAN BEARING ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)037940J77
FRONT GRILLE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400949878
CONTROL PANEL ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400087479
OPERATION SIGN COVER (M3, M4, M5)400087580
FRONT PANEL ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400949981
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400946882
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (1) (M3, M4, M5)400087883
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (2) (M3, M4, M5)400946984
MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (3) (M3, M4, M5)400947085
AIR FILTER (M3, M4, M5)400947686
SEALING PLATE ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400947287
SEALING PLATE (RIGHT) (M3, M4, M5)400947388
SEALING PLATE (LEFT) (M3, M4, M5)400947489
DRIP PROOF COVER (M3, M4, M5)206591990
OPERATION MANUAL (M3, M4, M5)NA91
SCREW COVER KIT (M3, M4, M5)400829192
CAUTION LABEL (ELECTRIC SHOCK) (M3, M4, M5)NA93
REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)400889494
LID/ REMOTE CONTROLLER (M3, M4, M5)176814595
HOLDER/ REMOTE CONTROLLER (M3, M4, M5)400088996
BATTERY KIT (M3, M4, M5)NA97
SCREW KIT (M3, M4, M5)NA98
AIR FILTER ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)NA99
DUST COLLECTING ELEMENT FRAME (M3, M4, 
M5)

1597259100

PHOTOCATALYST FILTER ASSY. (M3, M4, M5)1840489101
INSTALLATION PLATE (M3, M4, M5)4009478102

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - FTXS09LVJUAA

M2 - FTXS12LVJUAA

M3 - FTXS15LVJUAA

M4 - FTXS18LVJUAA

M5 - FTXS24LVJUAA
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